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COMMISSION FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE CHARTER AND DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY:

Ruslan Zapukhliak – Vice-Rector for Scientific and Pedagogical Work.
ruslan.zapukhlyak@pnu.edu.ua 
Volodymyr Velykochyi – Dean of the Faculty of Tourism.
volodymyr.velykochyy@pnu.edu.ua
Olha Hryhoriv – Chief Accountant of the University.
olha.hryhoriv@pnu.edu.ua
Valentyna Yakubiv – First Vice-Rector.
valentyna.yakubiv@pnu.edu.ua 


COMMISSION ON EDUCATIONAL AND METHODOLOGICAL WORK:

 Liubov Prokopiv  - Head of the Commission, Head of the Bohdan Stuparyk Department of Pedagogy and Educational Management.
liubov.prokopiv@pnu.edu.ua
Oksana Kondur – Dean of the Faculty of Pedagogy.
oksana.kondur@pnu.edu.ua
Eduard Lapkovskyi – Vice-Rector for Scientific and Pedagogical Work.
eduard.lapkovskyi@pnu.edu.ua 
Serhii Sharyn – Vice-Rector for Scientific and Pedagogical Work. 
                                     serhii.sharyn@pnu.edu.ua
Nataliia Yatskiv – Dean of the Faculty of Foreign Languages.
nataliia.yatskiv@pnu.edu.ua 

COMMISSION ON DIGITALIZATION AND INFORMATION POLICY:
Lesia Dmytryshyn – Head of the Commission, Head of the Department of Economic Cybernetics.
lesia.dmytryshyn@pnu.edu.ua
Ivan Hasiuk – Chairman of the Commission, Dean of the Faculty of Physics and Technology.
ivan.hasiuk@pnu.edu.ua
Volodymyr Pylypiv – Dean of the Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics.

volodymyr.pylypiv@pnu.edu.ua






COMMISSION ON SCIENCE AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION:

Tetiana Tatarchuk – Head of the Commission, Associate Professor of the Department of Chemistry.
tetyana.tatarchuk@pnu.edu.ua
Andrii Zahorodniuk – Head of the Department of Mathematical and Functional Analysis.
andriy.zagorodnyuk@pnu.edu.ua 
Ihor Kohut – Head of the Department of Computer Engineering and Electronics.

Halyna Semchyshyn – Professor of the Department of Biochemistry and Biotechnology.
halyna.semchyshyn@pnu.edu.ua
Larysa Zahrai – Dean of the Faculty of Psychology.
larysa.zahrai@pnu.edu.ua
Valentyna Yakubiv – First Vice-Rector.
valentyna.yakubiv@pnu.edu.ua 


COMMISSION ON SOCIAL SECURITY AND CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT OF EMPLOYEES AND STUDENTS OF HIGHER EDUCATION:

Liubomyra Piletska – Chair of the Commission, Head of the Department of Social Psychology.
lybomyra.piletska@pnu.edu.ua
 Nazarii Diuk – Chairman of the Student Trade Union of the University.

Viktoriia Savchyn – Head of the Student Senate of the University.
viktoriia.savchyn.22@pnu.edu.ua
Yaroslav Shynkaruk – Vice-Rector for Scientific and Pedagogical Work and socio-economic development.

yaroslav.shynkaruk@pnu.edu.ua


COMMISSION ON FINANCIAL AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:
Taras Hnatiuk – Associate Professor of the Department of Accounting and Taxation.
taras.gnatiuk@pnu.edu.ua
Olha Hryhoriv – Chief Accountant.
olha.hryhoriv@pnu.edu.ua
Yaroslav Shynkaruk – Vice-Rector for Scientific and Pedagogical Work and socio-economic development.
yaroslav.shynkaruk@pnu.edu.ua




COMMISSION ON PERSONNEL POLICY:

Vasyl Klymonchuk – Head of the Commissions, Chairman of the Primary Trade Union Organisation, Chairman of the Trade Union Committee.
vasyl.klymonchuk@pnu.edu.ua
Oleh Vivcharenko – Professor of the Department of Labor, Environmental and Agrarian Law.
oleh.vivcharenko@pnu.edu.ua
Yurii Moskalenko – Director of Ivano-Frankivsk of the Ivano-Frankivsk Professional College.
yuriy.moskalenko@pnu.edu.ua
Liubov Serhaniuk – Head of the Department of Methods of Music Education and Conducting.
liubov.serhaniuk@pnu.edu.ua
Yurii Mykytyn – Director of the Educational and Research Institute of Law.
yurii.mykytyn@pnu.edu.ua
Larysa Zahrai – Dean of the Faculty of Psychology.
larysa.zahrai@pnu.edu.ua

COMMISSION ON THE QUALITY OF EDUCATION:

Mykola Kuz – Chairman of the Commission, Director of the Center for Quality Assurance.
mykola.kuz@pnu.edu.ua
Ivan Blahun – Dean of the Faculty of Economics.
ivan.s.blagun@pnu.edu.ua
Ruslan Zapukhliak – Vice-Rector for Scientific and Pedagogical Work.
ruslan.zapukhlyak@pnu.edu.ua 
Serhii Sharyn – Vice-Rector for Scientific and Pedagogical Work.
serhii.sharyn@pnu.edu.ua

       COMMISSION ON ETHICS AND ACADEMIC INTEGRITY:
Oleh Zhernokleiev – Chairman of the Commission on Ethics and Academic Integrity.
oleh.zhernokleiev@pnu.edu.ua
Oleh Vivcharenko – Professor of the Department of Labor, Environmental and Agrarian Law.
oleh.vivcharenko@pnu.edu.ua
Maksym Doichyk – Head of the Department of Philosophy, Sociology and Religious Studies.
maksym.doichyk@pnu.edu.ua
Volodymyr Klapchuk – Head of the Department of Hotel, Restaurant and Resort Business.
volodymyr.klapchuk@pnu.edu.ua
